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OVL COMPETITOR CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 Gary Cooper York Subaru Impreza 250 5 50 50 50 50 50 Q CHAMPION

2 Boyd Kershaw Port Talbot Ford Escort Mk2 248 7 47 50 5 47 5 47 47 Q Runner-Up, 1st RWD

3 Luke Watts Forest of Dean MG ZR N J 245 6 34 40 47 38 36 50 Q 1st A, 1st J, 1st N, 1st FWD

4 Dan Chester Whitchurch BMW E30 219 6 41 41 5 45 40 47 Q 1st Class D

5 David Tomlin 60 & Worcs Ford Fiesta R5, Escort N S 191 4 44 47 50 50 Q 1st Class E, 1st S, 2nd N

6 Nigel Jenkins Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 190 6 45 45 5 45 45 5 Q 2nd Class A

7 Tony Simpson Liverpool Ford Fiesta R2T 152 5 42 50 5 50 5 Q 1st Class C

8 Philip Rowland N Humberside BMW M3 S 103 5 5 41 5 5 47 Q 2nd Class D

9 David Pedley Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 95 4 45 40 5 5 Q 2nd Class C

10 Dan Jones Bro'ton & Br'ton Vauxhall Nova 91 3 43 43 5

11 Gordon Davies Whitchurch MINI Cooper S R53 85 4 38 37 5 5 Q

11 Jacob Neal South Oxon MINI Cooper R50 85 2 45 40

13 Tim Green MGCC MINI Cooper S R53 81 2 34 47

14 Alan Young Matlock, Mid-Derby Ford Escort Mk2 N S 74 2 40 34

14 Jonathan Whalley Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 74 3 33 36 5

16 Will Banks ERO Vauxhall Nova N J 73 2 37 36

17 Tom McKeown North Wales Subaru Impreza 52 2 47 5

18 Mick Smith North Wales MINI Cooper S R53 S 43 1 43

18 Paul Gorge Bolton, Liverpool Mazda MX5 43 1 43

20 Steven Ormond-Smith Manx Ford Escort 40 1 40

21 Wesley Gilford Whitchurch MINI Cooper R50 38 1 38

22 Gary Jones Warrington MINI Cooper R50 35 1 35

23 Brynmor Pierce Rally Rev, B&B Peugeot 309 GTI 30 1 30

24 Jon Caen ERO Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III 5 1 5

1 Bonnie Papper Manx Fiesta R5, MG3, Hyundai N J 346 8 36 36 50 43 (31) 44 (5) 40 50 47 Q CHAMPION, 1st J, 1st N

2 Jamie Edwards Clwyd Vale Fabia R5, Fiesta S 250 5 50 50 50 50 50 Q Runner-Up

3 Ifan Devine Caerns & Ang Ford Escort Mk2 N J 246 6 26 47 36 45 42 50 Q 1st C, 2nd J, 2nd N, 1st R

4 Keegan Rees Port Talbot Ford Escort Mk2 237 7 45 47 5 45 5 43 47 Q 2nd Class C

5 Jon Riley York Subaru Impreza 220 5 50 44 50 40 36 Q 1st Class E

6 Paul Barbet Whitchurch BMW E30 S 209 6 39 41 5 40 39 45 Q 1st Class D, 1st Senior

7 Harry Stubbs Bro'ton & Br'ton Proton, Escort, Micra N 200 5 36 47 31 45 41 Q

8 Keith Ashley 60 & Worcs Ford Fiesta R5, Escort N S 180 4 44 42 44 50 Q 2nd Class E

9 Kaz Jenkins Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 172 6 43 38 5 40 41 5 Q 1st Class A, 1st FWD

10 Emyr Hall Bala Talbot Sunbeam 137 4 32 37 31 37 Q 1st Class B

11 Jordan Joines Wallasey Cooper S R53, Fiesta 129 5 31 45 5 5 43 Q

12 Siôn Rowlands Caerns & Ang Impreza STI, Micra 116 4 40 36 5 35 Q

13 Sam Kelter ERO Nova, 206 GTI, Escort N J 104 3 32 36 36

14 Ian Jones North Wales Astra RWD, Escort 102 5 5 29 38 25 5 Q

15 Emma Clarke Ludlow Escort , Corsa, Impreza N 99 5 5 5 5 44 40 Q

15 Ashley Young Matlock, Mid-Derby Ford Escort Mk2 N 99 3 34 32 33

17 Dylan Bargate Caerns & Ang Escort, Lancer 98 3 37 26 35

18 Jack Morris Stockport Cooper S, Corsa, Astra N J 97 6 43 34 5 5 5 5 Q

19 Grace Pedley Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 92 4 45 37 5 5 Q

20 Cyril Jones Bro'ton & Br'ton Vauxhall Nova 88 3 40 43 5

20 Philip Woodcock N Humberside BMW M3 N 88 4 5 38 5 40 Q 2nd Class D

22 Russell Thompson Trackrod MINI Cooper R50 J 79 2 41 38

23 Robert Bryn Jones Clwyd, Wigan Vauxhall Corsa N 73 3 25 43 5

24 Peter Dennis Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 70 3 29 36 5

25 Ian Beamond Newtown Ford Escort Mk2 67 2 35 32

26 Siôn Cunniff Caerns & Ang Fiesta R5, Escort RS 64 5 5 5 5 5 44 Q

27 Neil Thomas North Wales Subaru Impreza N 47 2 42 5

28 Rob Fagg G&P, Manx Mitsubishi Lancer 43 2 38 5

29 Sam Spencer Mull Vauxhall Chevette HSR N 41 1 41

30 Dylan Thomas Caerns & Ang Subaru Impreza 39 2 5 34

31 Matthew Jones Warrington MINI Cooper R50 J 36 1 36

32 Brynmor Pierce Rally Rev, B&B Nissan Micra 28 1 28

33 Corey Powell-Jones De Lacy SAAB 96 V4 N J 5 1 5

33 Mark Morris ERO Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III 5 1 5

1 Luke Watts Forest of Dean MG ZR N J 245 6 34 40 47 38 36 50 Q 1st A, 1st N, 1st J, 1st FWD

2 Nigel Jenkins Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 190 6 45 45 5 45 45 5 Q 2nd Class A

3 Will Banks ERO Vauxhall Nova N J 73 2 37 36

1 Kaz Jenkins Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 172 6 43 38 5 40 41 5 Q 1st Class A, 1st FWD

2 Robert Bryn Jones Clwyd, Wigan Vauxhall Corsa N 73 3 25 43 5

3 Harry Stubbs B&B Proton Satria N 67 2 36 31

4 Bonnie Papper Manx MG 3 N J 43 1 43

5 Siôn Rowlands Caerns & Ang Nissan Micra 35 1 35

6 Sam Kelter ERO Vauxhall Nova N J 32 1 32

7 Brynmor Pierce Rally Rev, B&B Nissan Micra 28 1 28

8 Jack Morris Stockport Vauxhall Corsa N J 10 2 5 5

9 Emma Clarke Ludlow Vauxhall Corsa N 5 1 5

1 Dan Jones Bro'ton & Br'ton Vauxhall Nova 93 3 43 45 5

2 Jacob Neal South Oxon MINI Cooper R50 85 2 45 40

3 Wesley Gilford Whitchurch MINI Cooper R50 38 1 38

4 Gary Jones Warrington MINI Cooper R50 35 1 35

1 Emyr Hall Bala Talbot Sunbeam 137 4 32 37 31 37 Q 1st Class B

2 Cyril Jones Bro'ton & Br'ton Vauxhall Nova 88 3 40 43 5

3 Russell Thompson Trackrod MINI Cooper R50 N J 79 2 41 38

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR 

CLUBS

FOREST RALLY CHAMPIONSHIP 2023

DRIVERS - OVERALL

Co-DRIVERS - OVERALL

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS A (1001-1400cc)

DRIVERS - CLASS B (1401-1600cc)
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OVL COMPETITOR CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

DRIVERS - OVERALL4 Jordan Joines Wallasey Ford Fiesta 53 3 5 5 43

5 Matthew Jones Warrington MINI Cooper R50 N J 36 1 36

6 Corey Powell-Jones De Lacy SAAB 96 V4 N J 5 1 5

1 Boyd Kershaw Port Talbot Ford Escort 248 7 47 50 5 47 5 47 47 Q Runner-Up, 1st RWD

2 Tony Simpson Liverpool Ford Fiesta R2T 152 5 42 50 5 50 5 Q 1st Class C

3 David Pedley Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 95 4 45 40 5 5 Q 2nd Class C

4 Jonathan Whalley Clwyd Vale Ford Escort 76 3 33 38 5

5 Alan Young Matlock, Mid-Derby Ford Escort Mk2 N S 74 2 40 34

6 Paul Gorge Bolton, Liverpool Mazda MX5 43 1 43

7 Steven Ormond-Smith Manx Ford Escort 40 1 40

8 Brynmor Pierce Rally Rev, B&B Peugeot 309 GTI 30 1 30

1 Ifan Devine Caerns & Ang Ford Escort Mk2 N J 246 6 26 47 36 45 42 50 Q 1st C, 2nd J, 2nd N, 1st R

2 Keegan Rees Port Talbot Ford Escort 235 7 43 47 5 45 5 43 47 Q 2nd Class C

3 Harry Stubbs Bro'ton & Br'ton Ford Escort Mk2 133 3 47 45 41

4 Ashley Young Matlock, Mid-Derby Ford Escort Mk2 N 99 3 34 32 33

5 Ian Jones North Wales Ford Escort 97 4 29 38 25 5

6 Grace Pedley Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 92 4 45 37 5 5 Q

7 Sam Kelter ERO Peugeot 206 GTI, Escort N S 72 2 36 36

8 Peter Dennis Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 70 3 29 36 5

9 Ian Beamond Newtown Ford Escort N 67 2 35 32

10 Dylan Bargate Caerns & Ang Ford Escort 63 2 37 26

11 Emma Clarke Ludlow Ford Escort RS 15 3 5 5 5

12 Siôn Cunniff Caerns & Ang Ford Escort RS1800 5 1 5

1 Dan Chester Whitchurch BMW E30 221 6 41 43 5 45 40 47 Q 1st Class D

2 Philip Rowland N Humberside BMW M3 S 103 5 5 41 5 5 47 Q 2nd Class D

3 Gordon Davies Whitchurch MINI Cooper S R53 85 4 38 37 5 5 Q

4 Tim Green MGCC MINI Cooper S R53 81 2 34 47

5 Mick Smith North Wales MINI Cooper S R53 S 43 1 43

1 Paul Barbet Whitchurch BMW E30 S 209 6 39 41 5 40 39 45 Q 1st Class D, 1st Senior

2 Philip Woodcock N Humberside BMW M3 N 88 4 5 38 5 40 Q 2nd Class D

3 Jack Morris Stockport MINI Cooper S R53 N J 87 4 43 34 5 5 Q

4 Jordan Joines Wallasey MINI Cooper S R53 76 2 31 45

5 Sam Spencer Mull Vauxhall Chevette HSR 41 1 41

6 Ian Jones North Wales Vauxhall Astra RWD 30 2 5 25

1 Gary Cooper York Subaru Impreza 250 5 50 50 50 50 50 Q CHAMPION

2 David Tomlin 60 & Worcs Ford Fiesta R5 N S 191 4 44 47 50 50 Q 1st Class E, 1st S, 2nd N

3 Tom McKeown North Wales Subaru Impreza 52 2 47 5

4 Jon Caen ERO Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III 5 1 5

1 Bonnie Papper Manx Fiesta R5, Hyundai i20 N J 334 8 36 36 50 31 44 (5) 40 50 47 Q CHAMPION, 1st J, 1st N

2 Jamie Edwards Clwyd Vale Fabia R5, Fiesta S 250 5 50 50 50 50 50 Q Runner-Up

3 Jon Riley York Subaru Impreza 220 5 50 44 50 40 36 Q 1st Class E

4 Keith Ashley 60 & Worcs Ford Fiesta R5 N S 180 4 44 42 44 50 Q 2nd Class E

5 Emma Clarke Ludlow Subaru Impreza N 84 2 44 40

6 Siôn Rowlands Harlech, C&A Subaru Impreza 81 3 40 36 5

7 Siôn Cunniff C&A Ford Fiesta R5 59 4 5 5 5 44 Q

8 Neil Thomas North Wales Subaru Impreza N 47 2 42 5

9 Rob Fagg Manx Mitsubishi Lancer 43 2 38 5

10 Dylan Thomas C&A Subaru Impreza 39 2 5 34

11 Peredur Davies Caerns & Ang 38 1 38

12 Dylan Bargate C&A Mitsubishi Lancer 35 1 35

13 Mark Morris ERO Mitsubishi Lancer Evo III 5 1 5

1 Luke Watts Forest of Dean MG ZR N J 245 6 34 40 47 38 36 50 Q 1st FWD, 1st A, 1st N, 1st J

2 Nigel Jenkins Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 190 6 45 45 5 45 45 5 Q

3 Tony Simpson Liverpool Ford Fiesta R2T 152 5 42 50 5 50 5 Q

4 Dan Jones B&B Vauxhall Nova 93 3 43 45 5

5 Gordon Davies Whitchurch MINI Cooper S R53 85 4 38 37 5 5 Q

5 Jacob Neal South Oxon MINI Cooper R50 85 2 45 40

7 Tim Green MGCC MINI Cooper S R53 81 2 34 47

8 Will Banks ERO Vauxhall Nova N J 73 2 37 36

9 Mick Smith North Wales MINI Cooper S R53 S 43 1 43

10 Wesley Gilford Whitchurch MINI Cooper R50 38 1 38

11 Gary Jones Warrington MINI Cooper R50 35 1 35

12 Brynmor Pierce Rally Rev, B&B Peugeot 309 GTI 30 1 30

1 Kaz Jenkins Forest of Dean Vauxhall Nova 175 6 43 38 5 43 41 5 Q 1st FWD, 1st Class A

2 Cyril Jones B&B Vauxhall Nova 88 3 40 43 5

3 Jack Morris Stockport 061 Cooper S R53, Corsa N J 87 4 43 34 5 5 Q

4 Jordan Joines Wallasey Cooper S R53, Fiesta 84 4 31 5 5 43 Q

5 Russell Thompson Trackrod MINI Cooper R50 79 2 41 38

6 Robert Bryn Jones Clwyd, Wigan Vauxhall Corsa 73 3 25 43 5

7 Sam Kelter ERO Vauxhall Nova, 206 GTI N J 68 2 32 36

8 Harry Stubbs B&B Proton Satria N 67 2 36 31

9 Bonnie Papper Manx MG 3 43 1 43

10 Matthew Jones Warrington MINI Cooper R50 36 1 36

11 Siôn Rowlands Caerns & Ang Nissan Micra 35 1 35

12 Brynmor Pierce Rally Rev, B&B Nissan Micra 28 1 28

13 Corey Powell-Jones De Lacy SAAB 96 V4 N J 5 1 5

13 Emma Clarke Ludlow Vauxhall Corsa N 5 1 5

1 Boyd Kershaw Port Talbot Ford Escort 248 7 47 50 5 47 5 47 47 Q 1st RWD

2 Dan Chester Whitchurch BMW E30 221 6 41 43 5 45 40 47 Q

3 David Pedley Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 95 4 45 40 5 5 Q

DRIVERS - CLASS E (Over 2000cc 4WD or WRC)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)

DRIVERS in FRONT-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS

Co-DRIVERS in FRONT-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS

DRIVERS in REAR-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS

DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc 2WD)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS D (Over 2000cc 2WD)

Co-DRIVERS - CLASS E (Over 2000cc 4WD or WRC)

DRIVERS - CLASS C (1601-2000cc)
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OVL COMPETITOR CLUB CAR

N
O

V

J
/S Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

DRIVERS - OVERALL3 Philip Rowland N Humberside BMW M3 S 95 5 5 41 5 5 39 Q

5 Jonathan Whalley Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 76 3 33 38 5

6 Alan Young Matlock, Mid-Derby Ford Escort Mk2 N S 74 2 40 34

7 Paul Gorge Bolton, Liverpool Mazda MX5 43 1 43

8 Steven Ormond-Smith Manx Ford Escort 40 1 40

1 Ifan Devine Caerns & Ang Ford Escort Mk2 N J 246 6 26 47 36 45 42 50 Q 1st R, 1st C, 2nd J, 2nd N

2 Keegan Rees Port Talbot Ford Escort 237 7 45 47 5 45 5 43 47 Q

3 Paul Barbet Whitchurch BMW E30 S 209 6 39 41 5 40 39 45 Q

4 Emyr Hall Bala Talbot Sunbeam 137 4 32 37 31 37 Q

5 Harry Stubbs Bolton, Liverpool Ford Escort Mk2 133 3 47 45 41

6 Ian Jones North Wales Astra RWD, Escort Mk2 102 5 5 29 38 25 5 Q

7 Ashley Young Matlock, Mid-Derby Ford Escort Mk2 N 99 3 34 32 33

8 Grace Pedley Clitheroe Ford Escort RS1800 92 4 45 37 5 5 Q

9 Philip Woodcock N Humberside BMW M3 N 88 4 5 38 5 40 Q

10 Peter Dennis Clwyd Vale Ford Escort Mk2 S 70 3 29 36 5

11 Ian Beamond Newtown Ford Escort N 67 2 35 32

12 Dylan Bargate Caerns & Ang Ford Escort 63 2 37 26

13 Sam Spencer Mull Vauxhall Chevette HSR 41 1 41

14 Sam Kelter ERO Ford Escort Mk2 N J 36 1 36

15 Emma Clarke Ludlow Ford Escort RS 15 3 5 5 5

16 Jack Morris Stockport Vauxhall Astra RWD N J 5 1 5

16 Siôn Cunniff Caerns & Ang Ford Escort RS1800 5 1 5

Scores underlined are for officiating - max 2 claims per annum … N = Novice … J = Junior … S = Senior

Co-DRIVERS in REAR-WHEEL-DRIVE CARS
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